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Inspiring children and families by providing family-centered therapeutic services & resources in and beyond Southern Delaware

CHTLD |
INSPIRED

Private Practice Fee Schedule

THERAPY SERVICE: PRICE:
Clinical Consultation/Screening: Consultation Fee:
Occupational Therapy (OT) $125
Speech Therapy (SLP) $125
Behavior Therapy (LCSW/LPCMH) $125

Clinical Consultation includes a 30-45 minute therapy screening (in-clinic or via
telehealth) by a pediatric therapist (OT, Speech or Behavior Therapist), and
recommendations.

Therapy Evaluations: Evaluation Fee:
Occupational Therapy (OT) $325
Speech Therapy (SLP) $350

Therapy Evaluation includes a minimum of one 60 minute in-clinic, in-home or
telehealth assessment session by a pediatric therapist and formal evaluation report
provided to the family & referring physician or specialist.

Therapy Treatment: Treatment Fee:
Occupational Therapy (OT) $125 in-person/$100 telehealth
Speech Therapy (SLP) $125 in-person/$100 telehealth
Behavior Therapy (LCSW/LPCMH) $125 in-person/$100 telehealth

Therapy Treatment includes a 45-60 minute session (conducted in-clinic, in-home or
via telehealth), supplies, and therapeutic strategies/recommendations. Our
therapists work collaboratively with families to address the developmental, medical,
and/or behavioral needs of their child and promote healthy growth, improved
function, and positive relationships.

Family Team Meetings: Family Team Meeting Fee:
$150/telehealth

Family Team Meetings include a 45-60 minute telehealth session with Child
Inspired’s providing therapist(s) to review progress, troubleshoot areas of need
and/or concern, and provide collaborative, therapeutic strategies, and
recommendations.




